
aŀǊŎƘ нлно ŀǊƳȅǎǇƻǳǎŜǎŎƭǳōΦƻǊƎ ŦŀŎŜōƻƻƪΦŎƻƳκǎƻŎƛŀƭŀǎŎƎǿŀ 

 

IŀǇǇȅ aŀǊŎƘ ŀƴŘ ƘƻǇŜŦǳƭƭȅ ǘƘŜ ōŜƎƛƴƴƛƴƎ ƻŦ {ǇǊƛƴƎΦ 

Iƻǿ Ŧǳƴ ǿŀǎ ƛǘ ǘƻ ƘŀǾŜ ŀ ƭƛǧƭŜ ƅŀƛǊ ƻŦ .ŀǘƻƴ wƻǳƎŜ ƳŜŜǘ tŀǧƻƴ IŀƭƭΚ Lǘ 
ǿŀǎ ǿƻƴŘŜǊŦǳƭ ŎŜƭŜōǊŀǝƴƎ aŀǊŘƛ DǊŀǎ ǿƛǘƘ ŜǾŜǊȅƻƴŜ ŀƴŘ ǎŜŜƛƴƎ ǿƘƻ 
ƻǳǊ ƭǳŎƪȅ ƻƴŜǎ ǿŜǊŜ ǿƛǘƘ ǘƘŜ άƭƛǧƭŜέ ōŀōȅ ƛƴ ǘƘŜƛǊ YƛƴƎ /ŀƪŜΦ ²ŀǎ ƛǘ ŀ 
ƳȅǎǘŜǊȅ ŦƻǊ ȅƻǳ ǿƘƻ ǘƘŜ aǳǊŘŜǊŜǊ ǿŀǎΣ ƻǊ ŘƛŘ ȅƻǳ ƪƴƻǿ ŀƭƭ ŀƭƻƴƎΚ WŜƴƴ 
ƻǳǊ ŬǊǎǘ ±tΣ ƘŀŘ ǳǎ ƎǳŜǎǎƛƴƎ ŀƭƭ ŀƭƻƴƎ -- ǎƻ ƳǳŎƘ ŦǳƴΦ  

¢Ƙŀƴƪ ȅƻǳ ǘƻ ŀƭƭ ǘƘŜ Ŧŀōǳƭƻǳǎ ǾŜƴŘƻǊǎ ǘƘŀǘ ƧƻƛƴŜŘ ǳǎ ƭŀǎǘ ƳƻƴǘƘ ŀƴŘ ŦƻǊ 
ǘƘŜƛǊ ƎŜƴŜǊƻǳǎ Řƻƴŀǝƻƴǎ ŦƻǊ ƻǳǊ ƻǇǇƻǊǘǳƴƛǘȅ ŘǊŀǿƛƴƎǎΦ ²Ŝ ƘŀŘ ǎƻƳŜ 

ƭǳŎƪȅ ƭŀŘƛŜǎ ǘƘŀǘ ǿŀƭƪŜŘ ŀǿŀȅ ǿƛǘƘ ǾŜǊȅ ōŜŀǳǝŦǳƭ ǇǊƛȊŜǎΦ 

¢Ƙƛǎ ƳƻƴǘƘ ǿŜ ǿƛƭƭ bh¢ ƘŀǾŜ ƻǳǊ ƳƻƴǘƘƭȅ ƭǳƴŎƘŜƻƴΤ ƛƴǎǘŜŀŘΣ ǿŜ ǿƛƭƭ ǎŜŜ ȅƻǳ ŀƭƭ ŀǘ ƻǳǊ 
ǎŜŎƻƴŘ Wƻƛƴǘ LƴǘŜǊƴŀǝƻƴŀƭ {ƘƻǿŎŀǎŜ ƻƴ aŀǊŎƘ тǘƘ ŀǘ ǘƘŜ ²ŀǘŜǊŦƻǊŘ ƛƴ {ǇǊƛƴƎŬŜƭŘΦ 5ƻƴΩǘ 
ŦƻǊƎŜǘ ǘƻ ǊŜƎƛǎǘŜǊ ŦƻǊ ǘƘƛǎ ŦŀƴǘŀǎǝŎ ŜǾŜƴǘ ŀǎ ǿŜ ά.ǳƛƭŘ CǊƛŜƴŘǎƘƛǇǎ ŀŎǊƻǎǎ bŀǝƻƴǎέΦ 

¢Ƙŀƴƪ ȅƻǳ ǘƻ ŜǾŜǊȅƻƴŜ ǿƘƻ ǎǳǇǇƻǊǘŜŘ ƻǳǊ CŜōǊǳŀǊȅ /ƘŀǊƛǘŀōƭŜ /ŀǳǎŜΣ hǇŜǊŀǝƻƴ 5ŜǇƭƻȅ 
¸ƻǳǊ 5ǊŜǎǎΦ  ²ƛǘƘ Ƴŀƴȅ ƎŜƴŜǊƻǳǎ ŎƻƴǘǊƛōǳǝƻƴǎΣ ǿŜ ǿŜǊŜ ŀōƭŜ ǘƻ ŎƻƭƭŜŎǘ ƻǾŜǊ ор ŘǊŜǎǎŜǎ 
ŀƴŘ ŀŎŎŜǎǎƻǊƛŜǎΗ   

aŀƴȅ ƻŦ ƻǳǊ ŎǳǊǊŜƴǘ ōƻŀǊŘ ƳŜƳōŜǊǎ όƛƴŎƭǳŘƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ 9ȄŜŎǳǝǾŜ .ƻŀǊŘύ ŀǊŜ ƳƻǾƛƴƎ ŀǿŀȅ 
ŦǊƻƳ ƻǳǊ ŀǊŜŀ ƻǊ ǾƻƭǳƴǘŜŜǊƛƴƎ ǘƻ ǎŜǊǾŜ ƛƴ ŘƛũŜǊŜƴǘ Ǉƻǎƛǝƻƴǎ ǘƘŀƴ ǘƘŜ ƻƴŜǎ ǘƘŜȅ ŎǳǊǊŜƴǘπ
ƭȅ ƘƻƭŘΦ ¢ƘŜǊŜ ƛǎ ǎǝƭƭ ǝƳŜ ǘƻ ǎǳōƳƛǘ ȅƻǳǊ ƴƻƳƛƴŀǝƻƴ ŦƻǊ ƴŜȄǘ ȅŜŀǊΦ 5ŜǎƛǊŜŜΣ ƻǳǊ tŀǊƭƛŀπ
ƳŜƴǘŀǊƛŀƴΣ ƳȅǎŜƭŦΣ ƻǊ ŀƴȅ ƻǘƘŜǊ ōƻŀǊŘ ƳŜƳōŜǊ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ ƘŀǇǇȅ ǘƻ ŀƴǎǿŜǊ ŀƴȅ ǉǳŜǎǝƻƴǎ 
ȅƻǳ Ƴŀȅ ƘŀǾŜ ŀōƻǳǘ ǘƘŜ ōƻŀǊŘΦ 

{ǇǊƛƴƎ ƛǎ ŀƭƳƻǎǘ ƘŜǊŜ ŀƴŘ ŀ ǊŜƳƛƴŘŜǊΣ ƻƴ aŀǊŎƘ мтǘƘ ŜǾŜǊȅƻƴŜ ƛǎ LǊƛǎƘΗ  

aŀȅ ǘƘŜ ōƭŜǎǎƛƴƎǎ ƻǳǘƴǳƳōŜǊ ǘƘŜ ǎƘŀƳǊƻŎƪǎ ǘƘŀǘ ƎǊƻǿ ŀƴŘ Ƴŀȅ ǘǊƻǳōƭŜ ŀǾƻƛŘ ȅƻǳ 
ǿƘŜǊŜǾŜǊ ȅƻǳ ƎƻΦ 

IŀǇǇȅ {ǘΦ tŀŘŘȅΩǎ ŘŀȅΗ 

IǳƎǎΣ 

wŀƳƻƴŀ {ƳƛǘƘ 

Coming together is the beginning, staying together is progress, working together is success! 

PRESIDENTôS PEN  
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March 7** 
**Joint International Showcase 

April 20 
May 18 
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4ÈÅ !ÒÍÙ 7ÉÆÅ 3ÅÁÌ ÉÓ Á  
ÃÏÐÙÒÉÇÈÔÅÄ ÐÒÏÐÅÒÔÙ ÏÆ ÔÈÅ   
!ÒÍÙ 3ÐÏÕÓÅÓȭ #ÌÕÂ ÏÆ ÔÈÅ 
'ÒÅÁÔÅÒ 7ÁÓÈÉÎÇÔÏÎ !ÒÅÁȢ  
.Ï ÏÎÅ ÍÁÙ ÒÅÐÒÏÄÕÃÅ ÉÔ ÉÎ 
ÁÎÙ ÍÁÎÎÅÒȟ ÏÒ ÆÏÒ ÁÎÙ    
ÒÅÁÓÏÎȟ ×ÉÔÈÏÕÔ ÔÈÅ ÅØÐÒÅÓÓ 
ÐÅÒÍÉÓÓÉÏÎ ÏÆ !3#'7!Ȣ  
&ÏÒ ÐÅÒÍÉÓÓÉÏÎȟ ÃÏÎÔÁÃÔ 
!3#'7!Ȣ 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

)Ó ÔÈÅÒÅ ÓÏÍÅÏÎÅ ÔÈÁÔ 
ÎÅÅÄÓ Á ÌÉÔÔÌÅ ÃÈÅÅÒȟ Á ÇÅÔ-
×ÅÌÌ ×ÉÓÈȟ Á ÃÏÎÄÏÌÅÎÃÅȟ ÏÒ 
Á ÃÏÎÇÒÁÔÕÌÁÔÉÏÎÓȩ  )Æ ÙÏÕ 
ËÎÏ× ÏÆ Á ÍÅÍÂÅÒ ÉÎ ÎÅÅÄȟ 
ÐÌÅÁÓÅ ÌÅÔ ÏÕÒ ÓÅÃÒÅÔÁÒÙ 
ËÎÏ×Ȣ 

 

%ÍÁÉÌ ÔÈÅ ÍÅÍÂÅÒȭÓ ÎÁÍÅȟ 
ÁÄÄÒÅÓÓȟ ÁÎÄ ÔÈÅ ÔÙÐÅ ÏÆ 
ÃÁÒÄ ÔÈÁÔ ÓÈÏÕÌÄ ÂÅ ÓÅÎÔ ÔÏ 
0ÅÔÒÁ ÁÔȡ 

ÓÅÃÒÅÔÁÒÙͽÁÒÍÙÓÐÏÕÓÅÓÃÌÕÂȢÏÒÇ     

)Æ ÙÏÕ ×ÏÕÌÄ ÌÉËÅ ÔÏ ÓÕÂÍÉÔ ÁÎ ÁÒÔÉÃÌÅȟ ÉÎÆÏÒÍÁÔÉÏÎ ÁÂÏÕÔ 
ÁÎ ÕÐÃÏÍÉÎÇ ÃÌÕÂ ÏÒ ÃÏÍÍÕÎÉÔÙ ÁÃÔÉÖÉÔÙȟ ÍÏÖÉÅ ÏÒ ÂÏÏË ÒÅȤ
ÖÉÅ×ȟ ÒÅÓÔÁÕÒÁÎÔ ÒÅÃÏÍÍÅÎÄÁÔÉÏÎȟ ÒÅÃÉÐÅȟ ÏÒ ÍÕÓÔ-ÓÅÅ ÔÒÁÖȤ
ÅÌ ÄÅÓÔÉÎÁÔÉÏÎ ÐÌÅÁÓÅ ÌÅÔ ÕÓ ËÎÏ×Ȧ  7Å ×ÏÕÌÄ ÌÏÖÅ ÔÏ ÓÈÁÒÅ 
ÙÏÕÒ ÉÎÆÏÒÍÁÔÉÏÎ ×ÉÔÈ ÏÕÒ ÍÅÍÂÅÒÓȦ 

!ÌÌ "ÁÃËÃÈÁÎÎÅÌÓ ÓÕÂÍÉÓÓÉÏÎÓ ÁÒÅ ÄÕÅ ÎÏ ÌÁÔÅÒ ÔÈÁÎ ÔÈÅ 
ÓÅÃÏÎÄ &ÒÉÄÁÙ ÏÆ ÅÁÃÈ ÍÏÎÔÈȢ   

0ÉÃÔÕÒÅÓ ÆÒÏÍ ÔÈÅ ÍÏÎÔÈÌÙ ÌÕÎÃÈÅÏÎÓ ÁÒÅ ÄÕÅ ÔÈÅ ÆÏÌÌÏ×Ȥ
ÉÎÇ ÄÁÙ ÏÎ ÔÈÅ ÔÈÉÒÄ &ÒÉÄÁÙ ÏÆ ÅÁÃÈ ÍÏÎÔÈ 

7Å ÃÁÎ ÂÅ ÒÅÁÃÈÅÄ ÁÔȡ ÎÅ×ÓÌÅÔÔÅÒͽÁÒÍÙÓÐÏÕÓÅÓÃÌÕÂȢÏÒÇ 

&ÏÎÄÌÙȟ  

Ramona Smith  

0ÒÅÓÉÄÅÎÔȾ%ÄÉÔÏÒ 

"!#+#(!..%, 35"-)33)/.3 

Honorary Presidents Maria McConville and Alexandra Grinston

Honorary Vice President Patricia George

Advisor Cindy Risch

EXECUTIVE BOARD

President Ramona Smith president@armyspousesclub.org     

1st Vice President Jennifer Price firstvp@armyspousesclub.org

2nd Vice President Jennifer Uhlman secondvp@armyspousesclub.org

Secretary Petra Gould secretary@armyspousesclub.org

Treasurer Sandra Christman  treasurer@armyspousesclub.org

Parliamentarian Desiree Moore parliamentarian@armyspousesclub.org

Community Outreach Chair Liz Martin charitablecauses@armyspousesclub.org

Fundraising and Vendors Mandy Sammons fundraising@armyspousesclub.org

Rebekah Gossman vendors@armyspousesclub.org

Historian Tara Habhab historian@armyspousesclub.org

Hospitality Chair Catherine Melusen hospitality@armyspousesclub.org

International Relations Chair Viviana Scrivner internationals@armyspousesclub.org

International Relations Chair Hilda Hofkamp internationals@armyspousesclub.org

JAFOWL Liaison Kelly Kreis jafowl@armyspousesclub.org

Membership Chair Frances Bancheck membership@armyspousesclub.org

Newsletter Chair Ramona Smith newsletter@armyspousesclub.org

Public Relations Chair Michelle Funkhouser publicity@armyspousesclub.org

Reservations Connie Semonite reservations@armyspousesclub.org

Scholarships Chair Anke Starkey        scholarships@armyspousesclub.org

Special Activities Chair Joy Kovacevic specialactivities@armyspousesclub.org

Tours Chair Vacant tours@armyspousesclub.org

Ways and Means Chair Armine Graham waysandmeans@armyspousesclub.org

Ways and Means Chair Mayra Hickling waysandmeans@armyspousesclub.org

Webmaster Desiree Moore admin@armyspousesclub.org

ASCGWA BOARD MEMBERS

STANDING/SPECIAL COMMITTEES
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